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6.5 B2_15MHz 

6.5.1 Test Result 

Band: 2 / Bandwidth: 15MHz / NTNV 

Modulation 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

RB Allocation Spurious Emission 
Verdict 

Size Offset Result Limit 

QPSK 

1857.5 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1880 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1902.5 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

74 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

16QAM 

1857.5 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1880 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1902.5 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

74 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 
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6.6 B2_20MHz 

6.6.1 Test Result 

Band: 2 / Bandwidth: 20MHz / NTNV 

Modulation 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

RB Allocation Spurious Emission 
Verdict 

Size Offset Result Limit 

QPSK 

1860 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1880 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1900 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

99 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

16QAM 

1860 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1880 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1900 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

99 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 
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6.6.2 Test Graph 
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7. Form731 

7.1 Form731_Power 

7.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 

Power 
(W) 

Value Hz/ppm 
Emission 

Designator 
Rule 
Parts 

MAX 

Power 
(dBm) 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.1099 0.0089 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 20.41 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.0891 0.0101 ppm 1M12W7D 24E 19.50 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1104 0.0109 ppm 2M73G7D 24E 20.43 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1002 0.0094 ppm 2M73W7D 24E 20.01 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.1076 0.0094 ppm 4M58G7D 24E 20.32 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.0914 0.0077 ppm 4M57W7D 24E 19.61 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1099 0.0079 ppm 9M09G7D 24E 20.41 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1002 0.0083 ppm 9M10W7D 24E 20.01 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.1081 0.0074 ppm 13M7G7D 24E 20.34 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.0982 0.0041 ppm 13M7W7D 24E 19.92 

2 20 1860 1900 0.1122 0.0068 ppm 18M2G7D 24E 20.50 

2 20 1860 1900 0.0933 0.0070 ppm 18M2W7D 24E 19.70 

 

7.2 Form731_EIRP 

7.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.1138 0.0089 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 20.56 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.0923 0.0101 ppm 1M12W7D 24E 19.65 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1143 0.0109 ppm 2M73G7D 24E 20.58 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1038 0.0094 ppm 2M73W7D 24E 20.16 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.1114 0.0094 ppm 4M58G7D 24E 20.47 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.0946 0.0077 ppm 4M57W7D 24E 19.76 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1138 0.0079 ppm 9M09G7D 24E 20.56 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1038 0.0083 ppm 9M10W7D 24E 20.16 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.1119 0.0074 ppm 13M7G7D 24E 20.49 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.1016 0.0041 ppm 13M7W7D 24E 20.07 

2 20 1860 1900 0.1161 0.0068 ppm 18M2G7D 24E 20.65 

2 20 1860 1900 0.0966 0.0070 ppm 18M2W7D 24E 19.85 

 


